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January 2015 Intakes 

Metro Animal Care and Control 2 

  Kitten Adult Cat Puppy Adult Dog Other Wildlife Total 

Owner Surrender  12 31 61 107 18 0 229 

Request for Humane 

Euthanasia  

0 8 1 13 4 0 26 

Stray 15 32 29 133 3 26 238 

Total 27 71 91 253 25 26 493 

Kitten/Puppy: 6 weeks old to 11 months old 
Adult Cat/Dog: 1 year or older 
Other: Includes Livestock, small animals 
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January 2014 to 2015 Intakes 

Metro Animal Care and Control 3 

Other: Includes Livestock, small animals and wildlife  

  2014 2015 

Cats Dogs Other Total Cats Dogs Other Total 

Owner Surrender 88 207 10 305 43 168 18 229 

Request for Humane Euthanasia  

(Owner Surrender) 

1 6 0 7 8 14 4 26 

Stray  75 167 10 252 47 162 29 238 

Total 164 380 20 564 98 344 51 493 
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January 2015 Outcomes* 

Metro Animal Care and Control 4 

Kitten/Puppy: 6 weeks old to 12 months old 
Adult Cat/Dog: 1 year or older 
Other: Includes Livestock, small animals and wildlife  

  Kitten Adult 

Cat 

Puppy Adult Dog Other Wildlife  Total 

Adopted  18 10 29 18 4 0 98 

Transferred to Rescue Agency 2 6 37 2 13 0 111 

Returned to Owner  0 2 10 0 0 0 50 

Humanely Euthanized** 6 55 5 6 0 26 198 

Total 26 73 81 26 17 26 457 

29 
6% 

165 
31% 

*Outcome Data will rarely match Intake Data due to the fluidity of the shelter census. Animals are 
constantly being moved through the “Animal Flow Through” process.  

***Not Yet Outcomed refers to animals that are still in the shelter or foster care.   

Adopted

Transferred to
Rescue Agency

Humanely
Euthanized**

Returned to Owner

Not Yet
Outcomed***

19% 

 
23% 

30% 

10% 

8% 

**This percentage does not include Owner Requested Euthanasia and Wildlife.  
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Metro Animal Care and Control 5 

Other: Includes Livestock, small animals and wildlife  
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January 2014 to 2015 Outcomes* 

*Outcome Data will rarely match Intake Data due to the fluidity of the shelter census. Animals are 
constantly being moved through the “Animal Flow Through” process.  

**This percentage does not include Owner Requested Euthanasia and Wildlife.  

  2014 2015 

Cats Dogs Other Total Cats Dogs Other Total 

Adopted  28 92 7 127 28 66 4 98 

Transferred to Rescue Agency 10 39 2 51 8 90 13 111 

Returned to Owner 3 40 0 43 2 48 0 50 

Humanely Euthanized  110 211 9 330 61 111 26 198 

Total  151 382 18 551 99 315 43 457 
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